S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).12421-12424/2012

RAJALAKSHMI R LAKSHMI NIVAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER UNION CHRISTIAN COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleadment, permission to file synopsis and list of dates, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 11/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner No.1 in SLP(C) No.12421/12 and Respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.12422. 12423 & 12424 of 2012 seeks four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted as a last chance.

Counsel for the respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.12421/12 and Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.12422. 12423 & 12424 of 2012 states that he has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respective respondents in the above numbered matters. However, the office report indicates that counter affidavit has not been filed. Office to verify.

No counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2. No request for time to file counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take fresh steps against respondent No.3 in all the matters and respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.12421, 12422 and 12424 of 201. Four weeks' time is granted to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the unserved respondents in the usual mode as well as by dasti service. If steps are taken issue notice. Await.

List the matters on 2nd November, 2012.

	(N.J.JAMADAR
	Registrar
Sushma	